
1

10

100

1000

10000

Probability of exceedance

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

Date

Oct.
2010

Jan.
2011

April
2011

July
2011

Oct.
2011

Jan.
2012

April
2012

July
2012

Oct.
2012

1 5 10 25 50 75 90 95 99

Duration curve based on 36 years of data Current water-quality sample

Current data Historic mean based on 34 years of data Current water-quality sample

 D
is

ch
ar

ge
, i

n
cu

bi
c 

fe
et

 p
er

 s
ec

on
d

 D
is

ch
ar

ge
, i

n
cu

bi
c 

fe
et

 p
er

 s
ec

on
d

Figure 63.  Time distribution and associated discharge of water-quality samples for

Fountain Creek at Colorado Springs, Co., station 07105500.
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